Compliance with Standards
FAA: FAA-E-982, FAA-E-2325, FAA-E-2628
Military: UFC 3-535-01, NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2
Uses
The high light output and wide beam coverage make these lights
particularly well suited for Category III conditions with less than 1,200
RVR.
Features

APPROACH LIGHTING
PAR-56
Steady-Burning Approach Elevated Light
DS-1042-v1.1 - Manual No. 96A0119 1
PAR-56 Packaging
Quantity per Box: 36
Gross Weight: 125 lb (56.7 kg)
Dimensions of Carton: 26 × 39 × 27 in
(66 × 99.1 × 68.6 cm)
Optional Accessories
Item Part No.
Stake Assembly 44B1092
Floor Flange 62B0107-2
Frangible Coupling, 2-inch slip (EMT) coupling 44B0180
Frangible Coupling, 2-inch threaded coupling 62B0064
200 W, 6.6/6.6 A Transformer 1ST20066601001
200 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 1ST20026601001
300 W, 6.6/20 A Transformer 1ST30062601001
300 W, 20/20 A Transformer 1ST30022601001
300 W, 6.6/6.6 A Transformer 1ST30066601001
300 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 1ST30026601001
500 W, 6.6/20 A Transformer 1ST50062601001
500 W, 20/20 A Transformer 1ST50022601001
500 W, 6.6/6.6 A Transformer 1ST50066601001
500 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 1ST50026601001
1500 W, 20/20 A Transformer 35A0675
1500 W, 20/6.6 A Transformer 35D0326
For additional transformers, see data sheet 6003. For information on
connector kits, see data sheet 1031.